
© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Bell Court Redevelopment & Sprinkler Project Overview

© HDR 2025, all rights reserved.

City of Brantford & Brant County



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Stakeholder 
Organization

March 2025 

Project Stakeholders

• Owner : 
• John Noble Home (Anna Gora and Edward Owen)
• Committee of Management (Chair MacAlpine et al.)
• County of Brant / City of Brantford (Funding Partners)

• Consultants: 
• G Architects
• Mantecon
• HDR 
• CDML 

• Contractor: BDA



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Financials

Funding Summary 

March 2025 

Once Ministry Construction Funding Subsidy (CFS) funds are received, repayments to the City & 
County will begin. Anticipated Spring 2026.

Seeking approval of 2025 Funding Request for a Total Capital Budget of $29,934,734.31



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Schedule Impact Summary

Delay Claim Activities and Timelines

Activity             Impact

1. Prepare Chapel for Day & Stay: Oct 3, 2023 -Dec 4, 2-month    2 mths

2. Existing Roof Asbestos Abatement: Nov 29, 2023 – Feb 6, 2-month  2 mths

3. GELA ClassRm/Add. D&S Abatement/Add. Shoring: Feb 26 – May 17, 2024 2.5 mths

4. Chapel Reinforcement: May 7, - July 9, 2024      2.25 mths

5. Pier/Existing Foundation Site Issue: July 5 – July 23, 2024    .75 mths

6. Weather (Rain) Delay – Rework Forms : July 10 – July 23, 2024   .5 mths

7. Masonry Block Wall          +/- 2mths

*There are approximately 80+ approved and pending change orders on the project.  

The revised Substantial Completion date due to the above schedule impacts, extended the 
baseline schedule from April 2, 2025 to January 28, 2026. Post-negotiations, a 2-month schedule 
reduction was achieved. New Substantial Completion date of November 28, 2025.

The Sprinkler project was added as an addition to the Bell Court Redevelopment construction 
which resulted in approx. $700k in costs and 7-months to deliver.

March 2025 

Change Orders that 
Impacted the Critical Path
(+/- 12mo)



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Financials

Budget Summary

March 2025 

Bell Court & Sprinkler Project – Consultant and Hard Construction Costs

Consultant services costs extend until January 2026 and support the project in achieving 
substantial completion and substantial performance. 

The Sprinkler Project is undergoing final commissioning and additional costs are not anticipated. 



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

March 2025 

Financials

Budget Summary of
Committed Costs

       

Owner Costs
Cost tracking updates are on-going and updated as quotes are received and finalized with 
respective suppliers and vendors over the coming weeks. The owner will continue to work within 
the total budget allocation.

The contingency will continue to be used to approve any valid change orders that come forward 
during construction. 

Bell Court & Sprinkler Project – Owner Costs



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Contracts
Arrangements 

Owner Required Vendor Agreements
(Pending approval of 2025 Funding Request)

• Signage – supply & installation Interior & Regulatory Signage – Aroh 

• Therapy Tubs/Lifts – TBD (Arjo/Cornerstone and Span)

• Bed Pan Washers – Hobart 

• Commissioning Agent – CDML 

• Furniture (Room/Common Area) – TBD

• Beds – Span Medical 

• Misc. Equipment (e.g. overbed tables, soap dispensers, etc.) – TBD

• IT – IT X Solutions (in-house contractor)

• BAS – JCI for Bell Court, Ainsworth for Existing Facility – patching into 1 system

• Nurse Call – KR Communications

• Door Security – Knells, installing Salto Door Hardware 

 FF&E List – Final selection processes completed by April 1st & Orders placed by May 1st

March 2025 



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Scope
Construction Adjustments
March 2025 

CO Log Table with Cost Categories 

Change Orders  are classified into 7 different categories (A-G) depending on the change driver.

Majority of the changes fall into two categories, B and C:
B – Design-Related 
C – Unforeseen Conditions

Category C – Unforeseen Conditions, outlined in the “Delay Claim Activities and Timelines” 
summary, also accounts for the bulk of the costs affecting the project budget.

MARCH 2025



© HDR 2024, all rights reserved.

Schedule
Milestone’s To Date

March 2025 

Timelines
    
2025

2026 

• Construction  (3-month look ahead)
• 2nd Floor Structural 
• Roof Structure
• Partition Framing and Boarding
• Window Installations
• Electric & Plumbing Rough Ins

• Construction  Substantial Completion (*New Date – November 28th) 

• Work with the Ministry to:
• Submit Initial & Final Occupancy Plans
• Provide notification of Total Completion Date

• Conduct mock resident trials for staff training
• Complete final commissioning of systems 

• Anticipated Opening/Admission of 1st Resident February 2026


	Bell Court Redevelopment & Sprinkler Project Overview�
	�
	�
	�
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	�

